Inc #

2501170002
2501170003
2501170004
2501170005
2501170006
2501170008
2501170007
2501170010
2501170011
2501170013
2501170014
2501170015
2501170016
2501170017
2501170018
2501170019
2501170022
2501170023
2501170025
2501170026
2501170027
2501170028
2501170029
2501170030
2501170031
2501170032
2501170034
2501170036
2501170038
2501170039
2501170040
2501170041
2501170042
2501170043

Type

Alarm

Missing Person Cleared
Alarm

Disturbance Loitering
Alarm

Extra Patrol
Information Only

Extra Patrol

Tow Repo/Private
Extra Patrol
Disturbance Loitering
Subject Stop

Traffic Stop

Homeless Camp

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Assault w/Weapon
Tow Repo/Private

Tow Repo/Private
Violation of Court Order
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Information Only
Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop
Abandoned Vehicle

Code Enforcement General

Time

00:30:06
00:39:02
00:42:05
00:46:46
00:59:13
01:00:35
01:00:35
01:03:38
01:10:25
02:00:35
02:00:50
02:01:15
02:06:40
02:08:52
02:16:35
02:26:52
02:47:06
02:47:34
03:14:36
03:38:08
04:40:11
05:13:17
05:16:16
05:51:04
06:02:02
06:50:46
07:18:57
07:49:44
07:51:29
07:53:35
07:55:28
08:06:42
08:10:15
08:10:48

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Daily Activity Log
Friday, January 17, 2025

Location Hundred Block Place

5600 SUNRISE BL EL TAPATIO

5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS

7900 GREENBACK LN WINGSTOP

6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA

7900 GREENBACK LN WINGSTOP

7300 SUNRISE BL SUNRISE TECH CENTER
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD

7000 CASSINI WY

6300 GREENBACK LN

6200 ACKLAND CT

6100 AUBURN BL

7800 LICHEN DR

TUPELO DR/ROCA WY

6400 TUPELO DR
GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
7800 SUNRISE BL

BRAYTON AV/MARY ANN WY
7000 AUBURN BL

STOCK RANCH RD/DEAD END
7700 AUBURN BL

8100 VILLA OAK DR

8200 HOLLY OAK ST

7700 SPENCER LN

ANTELOPE RD/OAKWOOD LN
CORONET CT/MINUET WY
6200 CARLOW DR

5900 WALKING STICK CT
6200 BINET DR

7500 GREENBACK LN

7700 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD

LINDEN LIME CT/FAIR OAKS BL

7000 PEBBLEBROOK WY

GREENBACK LANE APARTMENTS

FUTURE HONDA
ROUND TABLE PIZZA

ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER

JACK IN THE BOX X ANTELOPE

WALMART

STOCK RANCH NATURE PRESERVE
AUBURN VISTA MOBILE HOME PARK

SIERRA LANDSCAPES

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL
VALERO X ANT

Disposition

Alarm

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Alarm

Gone On Arrival

Alarm

Report Taken - Informational
Assisted

Checks Ok

Service

Checks Ok

Unable to Locate

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Arrest - DUI

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Arrest - Assault w/ Weapon
Service

Service

Arrest - Violation of Court Order
Arrest

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Advised

Duplicate Call

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Citation

Advised

CE Pending

Case #

CH25-00395

CH25-00315

CH25-00428

CH25-00429

CH25-00430

CH25-00431



Inc#

2501170044
2501170045
2501170046
2501170047
2501170048
2501170049
2501170050
2501170052
2501170053
2501170054
2501170056
2501170058
2501170059
2501170062
2501170063
2501170067
2501170068
2501170071
2501170074
2501170076
2501170077
2501170078
2501170079
2501170080
2501170081
2501170082
2501170083
2501170084
2501170086
2501170087
2501170088
2501170089
2501170090
2501170091
2501170092
2501170093
2501170094
2501170095
2501170096

Type

Homeless Camp

Code Enforcement Zoning
Disturbance Verbal
Homeless Camp

Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement General
Tow Repo/Private

Lost or Found Property
Traffic Stop

Petty Theft

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Loitering

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Subject Stop

Code Enforcement General
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Petty Theft

Disturbance Loitering
Welfare Check

Petty Theft

911 Hang up

Traffic Stop

Alarm

Alarm

Missing Person Cleared
Tow Repo/Private

Traffic Stop

Information Only

Traffic Stop

Burglary Vehicle

Code Enforcement General
Code Enforcement General
Code Enforcement General
Code Enforcement Blight
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Time

08:13:24
08:13:33
08:14:43
08:15:13
08:16:21
08:26:52
08:29:47
08:30:01
08:32:11
08:34:07
08:41:08
08:50:21
09:06:37
09:11:57
09:14:31
09:39:15
09:40:29
09:41:11
09:52:02
10:00:02
10:03:37
10:04:40
10:05:50
10:11:24
10:15:16
10:15:47
10:16:07
10:17:19
10:29:48
10:33:14
10:52:22
10:52:41
11:01:59
11:06:20
11:10:24
11:12:30
11:14:09
11:15:06
11:15:36

Location Hundred Block

VAN MAREN LN/MISTY CREEK DR
7600 SAN SIMEON DR
GREENBACK LN/HICKORY AV
7100 GREENBACK LN

SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7900 STONE CANYON CR

8000 ROSSWOOD DR

5700 SPERRY DR

SUNRISE AVE/SANDRINGHAM WY
7500 TIARA WY

GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
SUNRISE BL/TWIN OAKS AV
7800 LICHEN DR

7600 SUNRISE BL

7800 SUNRISE BL

7600 SAN SIMEON DR
MARIPOSA AVE/WHYTE AVE
MARIPOSA AVE/WHYTE AVE
8100 SIGNAL CT

7000 AUBURN BL

7400 SUNRISE BL

5800 NORTHGROVE WY

7500 COMMUNITY DR

9500 BOND RD

HIGHLAND AV/RICHLAND RD
6600 HESPERA WY

6000 SUNRISE MALL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7600 BIERSTON ST

SAN SIMEON DR/SANTA CATARINA WY
7400 WINDJAMMER WY

7500 GREENBACK LN

5800 SUNRISE BL

7600 SAN SIMEON DR

7600 SAN SIMEON DR

7600 SAN SIMEON DR

6900 AUBURN BL

FAIR OAKS BL/OAK AV
MARIPOSA AV/FARMGATE WY

Place

SAMS CLUB

ANDREWS FURNITURE
CELL TOWER
JACK IN THE BOX X ANTELOPE

WALMART

SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT

PLEASANT GROVE HIGH SCHOOL

T MOBILE AT SUNRISE MALL
CHPD

CECILS HAIR SALON
TARGET

Disposition

Assisted

CE Pending

Refer Other Agency

Gone On Arrival

Citation

CE Pending

Assisted

Report Taken - Found Property
Citation

Advised

Citation

Citation

Cancelled

Cancelled

Advised

Report Taken - Informational
Citation

Citation

Refer Other Agency

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Gone On Arrival

Advised

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Refer Other Agency

Citation

Alarm

Alarm

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Assisted

Citation

Assisted

Citation

Report Taken - Vehicle Burglary
Report Taken - Informational
Report Taken - Informational
Report Taken - Informational
CE Pending

Citation

Citation

Case #

CH25-00433

CH25-00442

CH25-00443

CH25-00441

CH25-00414

CH25-00446
CH25-00437
CH25-00439
CH25-00440



Inc#

2501170097
2501170099
2501170100
2501170101
2501170102
2501170106
2501170107
2501170108
2501170110
2501170111
2501170113
2501170114
2501170115
2501170116
2501170117
2501170118
2501170120
2501170121
2501170122
2501170123
2501170125
2501170127
2501170128
2501170130
2501170132
2501170133
2501170134
2501170136
2501170137
2501170138
2501170139
2501170140
2501170141
2501170142
2501170143
2501170145
2501170146
2501170147
2501170148

Type

Code Enforcement General
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Arson

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Citation Sign off

Criminal Threats Rpt
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Information Only
Abandoned Vehicle
Fraud/Forgery

Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Family Verbal
Information Only
Disturbance Family Verbal
Tow Repo/Private
Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Missing Person
Disturbance Loitering
Burglary

Civil Advice or Standby
Criminal Threats Rpt
Assault

Information Only

PD Respond with FD

Reckless Driving

Time

11:20:05
11:27:50
11:30:17
11:31:09
11:33:08
11:42:44
11:47:23
11:56:02
12:02:37
12:03:04
12:14:04
12:20:35
12:24:43
12:29:05
12:29:22
12:31:14
12:40:15
12:45:59
12:50:25
12:52:59
13:02:37
13:14:14
13:15:47
13:48:31
14:02:23
14:04:47
14:06:48
14:18:14
14:30:18
14:42:28
14:50:09
15:02:02
15:15:15
15:24:30
15:27:49
15:49:56
15:55:58
15:57:48
16:02:59

Location Hundred Block

7500 PARK DR

FARMGATE WY/MARIPOSA AV
ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
MARIPOSA AV/FARMGATE WY
6400 DONEGAL DR

7300 SUNRISE BL

MARIPOSA AV/EASTGATE AV
MARIPOSA AV/FARMGATE WY
6100 SAN JUAN AV
FARMGATE WY/MARIPOSA AV
GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV
LIMERICK WY/DUBLIN WY
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7600 HEATHERINGTON WY
MARIPOSA AV/GREENBACK LN
6200 LONGFORD DR

7600 FARMGATE WY
FARMGATE WY/WESTGATE DR
6100 SHUPE DR

6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
5500 MAIDSTONE WY

7500 SYLVAN CREEK CT

6400 TERRA WY

MYRTLE WOOD CT/BROCKWOOD WY
6800 CASTLEBERRY CR

8000 ARCADIA DR

6500 WILLOWLEAF DR

7500 GINGERBLOSSOM DR
8200 LONGDEN CR

6600 EVESHAM CR

6800 ROSA VISTA LN

7000 AUBURN BL

7800 SERRANO CT

6200 PARIS ST

7700 GLEN TREE DR

MADISON AV/FAIR OAKS BL
5700 SUNRISE BL

7900 AUBURN BL

GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL

Place

FORMENTINO LLC
SUNRISE TECH CENTER

GREEN ACRES NURSERY

CHPD

SHADOW RIDGE APARTMENTS
BEST BUY

ECONO LUBE AND TUNE

FORLLC

PARADISE OAKS

WALMART

PARIS APARTMENTS

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA
FIRESIDE LANES

Disposition Case #

CE Pending

Citation

Citation

Citation

Advised

Report Taken - Arson CH25-00485
Citation

Citation

Checks Ok

Citation

Citation

Citation

Advised

Advised

Citation

Unable to Locate

Citation

Citation

Assisted

Report Taken - Shoplifting CH25-00444
Assisted

Advised

Unable to Locate

Gone On Arrival

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Cancelled

Report Taken - Burglary CH25-00449
Report Taken - Missing Person (Located) CH25-00447
Citation

Report Taken - Burglary CH25-00448
Advised

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Unfounded

Assisted



Inc#

2501170150
2501170151
2501170152
2501170153
2501170154
2501170155
2501170156
2501170157
2501170159
2501170161
2501170162
2501170163
2501170164
2501170165
2501170166
2501170167
2501170169
2501170170
2501170171
2501170172
2501170174
2501170176
2501170178
2501170180
2501170181
2501170183
2501170184
2501170185
2501170186
2501170187
2501170189
2501170191
2501170192
2501170193
2501170194
2501170196
2501170197
2501170198
2501170199

Type

Information Only

Stolen Vehicle

Driving Under the Influence
Civil Advice or Standby
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Loitering
Reckless Driving
Intoxicated Person
Sound of Shots Fired
Welfare Check

Drug Activity

Grand Theft

Stolen Vehicle

Suspicious Circumstances
PD Respond with FD
Suspicious Circumstances
Tow Repo/Private
Driving Under the Influence
Suspicious Circumstances
Fireworks

Disturbance Verbal
Reckless Driving

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Loitering
ACO Confined/Surrender
Patrol Check

Reckless Driving
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Missing Person

Petty Theft

Subject Stop

Disturbance Verbal

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person Cleared
Reckless Driving

Information Only

Time

16:07:50
16:19:13
16:19:35
16:19:40
16:25:41
16:29:26
16:30:44
16:41:42
16:56:30
17:18:29
17:18:37
17:28:38
17:39:49
17:43:19
17:51:05
18:01:37
18:15:28
18:19:11
18:19:34
18:24:13
18:24:56
18:35:10
19:00:20
19:14:47
19:15:37
19:30:13
19:31:26
19:31:28
19:32:05
19:32:53
19:39:27
20:02:02
20:04:33
20:04:42
20:12:45
20:43:35
20:49:17
20:49:38
20:59:35

Location Hundred Block

6300 AUBURN BL

7600 BLACKTHORNE WY
6500 ANTELOPE RD

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7800 ANTELOPE RD

7600 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7000 AUBURN BL

8100 ROBERT CREEK CT

7600 KILARNEY LN

7800 UPLANDS WY

5800 SUNRISE BL

5900 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
5800 SPERRY DR

5800 SUNRISE BL

6200 CHAPEL VIEW LN

7800 WINDSOR LN

6900 KITTERY AV

5900 DEVECCHI AV
WOODMORE OAKS DR/SUNRISE BLVD
7400 KNISLEY CT

GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST
GREENBACK LN/FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7400 GREENBACK LN

6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
5800 SUNRISE BL

KITTERY AV/COBALT WY
7300 GREENBACK LN

7000 COBALT WY
GREENBACK LN/DEWEY DR
6100 SAN JUAN AV

8200 TANOAK WY

6600 AUBURN BL

5800 SUNRISE BL

7800 LICHEN DR

6300 OAKCREEK WY

6800 ROSA VISTA LN

OAK GROVE AV/MARIPOSA AV
6700 GREENBACK LN

Place

STONES CASINO

CHPD

ANTELOPE CREEK APARTMENTS
THE HUMAN BEAN

WALMART

SALISHAN APARTMENTS

BEHAVIOR FRONTIER

TARGET
CHUZE FITNESS

CARLS JR X SJ
BEST BUY
TARGET

ECO THRIFT STORE

KOHLS

24 HOUR FITNESS

TARGET

RALEYS

PARADISE OAKS

Disposition

Advised

Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Unable to Locate

Advised

Unable to Locate

Checks Ok

Advised

Unfounded

Unable to Locate

Unable to Locate

Gone On Arrival

Report Taken - Grand Theft
Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Unable to Locate

Report Taken - Informational
Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency

Unable to Locate

Advised

Advised

Citation

Advised

ACO Returned to Owner
Service

Advised

Cancelled

Duplicate Call

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Assisted

DV Verbal Only

Cancelled

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Assisted

Cancelled

Case #

CH25-00461

CH25-00451
CH25-00452

CH25-00453

CH25-00454

CH25-00447



Inc#

2501170202
2501170205
2501170206
2501170209
2501170212
2501170214
2501170215
2501170216
2501170217
2501170218
2501170220
2501170221
2501170222
2501170223
2501170224
2501170225
2501170226

Type

Disturbance Noise
Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Vehicle
Fireworks

Reckless Driving
Fraud/Forgery

PD Respond with FD
Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Stolen Vehicle

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Disturbance Family Verbal

Time

21:11:18
21:20:20
21:22:27
21:50:35
22:11:53
22:33:15
22:38:32
23:07:15
23:16:21
23:18:29
23:25:59
23:26:10
23:26:51
23:29:43
23:46:01
23:51:19
23:51:51

Location Hundred Block

7400 ROBMAR CT

7000 SUNRISE BL

7000 AUBURN BL

6200 TRAINOR CT
LYNNETREE WY/SUNGARDEN DR
7500 WALNUT DR

5700 CALCT

6000 SHADOW LN
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
GREENBACK LN/VERNER AV
6100 GREENBACK LN

8200 OAK AV

6100 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/BREMEN DR
7500 CEDAR DR

AUBURN BL/MANZANITA AV
7300 CANDLELIGHT WY

Place

CRICKET WIRELESS
COSTCO #771

THE ARLO APARTMENTS

AMPM - X - AUB
CBAR C PARK
FUTURE HONDA

Disposition Case #

Cancelled
Checks Ok
Gone On Arrival
Unable to Locate
Advised
Advised
Cancelled
Assisted
Advised
Advised
Advised

Checks Ok
Checks Ok

Citation Issued CH25-00455

Unable to Locate
Advised
Checks Ok



